"
|\ |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (089
Route #: 089 P e
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-089 OAK GROVE ES SCHOLARS (5.28.24-6.14.24) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:34 AM 2325 BURNT CREEK RD, 30033 1 1
06:36 AM  VISTA LEAF DR ,30033 & WILLIAMSWOOD CT ,30033 1 2
06:37 AM  BURNT LEAF LA ,30033 & RIVER OAK DR ,30033 1 3
06:39 AM  WOODLEAF LA, 30033 & MONTEVALLO CIR, 30033 1 4
06:40 AM  LAVISTA RD ,30033 & OAK GROVE VIS ,30033 1 5
06:41 AM  LAVISTA RD ,30033 & OAKRIDGE CIR ,30033 1 6
06:43 AM  PANGBORN RD ,30033 & KAHANNA DR ,30033 1 7
06:49 AM  CASTLEWAY LA ,30345 & MERCEDES DR ,30345 1 8
06:50 AM  MERCEDES CT ,30345 & MERCEDES DR ,30345 1 9
06:50 AM  GREENGLADE RD, 30345 & MERCEDES DR, 30345 1 10
06:54 AM  MARANN DR & ALLAIRE LA ,30345 1 11
06:57 AM  GREENGLADE RD ,30345 & CHRYSLER DR ,30345 1 12
06:57 AM  CHRYSLER DR ,30345 & ACADEMY CT ,30345 1 13
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: OAK GROVE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 305.801

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 1



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (090)

Route #: 090

Driver: Bus #:

RT-090 HAWTHORNE SCHOLARS TO OAK GROVE ES (5.28-6.14.24) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:34 AM 2515 NORTHEAST EXPY NE, 30345 @ THE AVENUES (INDIGO) 13 13
06:33 AM  NORTHEAST EXPY, 30345 & PEACHWOOD CIR (N) 5 EAST/7 SPRINGS 5 18
06:36 AM 2500 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30345 THE BROOKE APTS 3 21
06:33 AM  MELINDA DR ,30345 & MELINDA CT ,30345 1 22
06:42 AM  SYLVAN RAMBLE RD ,30345 & BRIARMOOR RD ,30345 1 23
06:44 AM  CALADIUM DR, 30345 & TALISMAN CT, 30345 1 24
06:45 AM  BRIARCLIFF RD ,30345 & BROOKDALE DR ,30345 1 25
06:47 AM 2565 SHALLOWFORD RD, 30345 93 EAST APTS 10 35
06:47 AM 3001 NORTHEAST EXPY CENTURY PEACHTREE CRK APTS 1 36
06:49 AM 3071 COLONIAL WAY, 30341 GEORGETOWN APTS 4 40
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: OAK GROVE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 305.802

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 2



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (091)

Route #: 091

Driver: Bus #:

RT-091 BRIARLAKE ES SCHOLARS TO OAK GROVE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:39 AM  CHESTERFIELD DR ,30345 & DEREN WAY 3034 1 1
06:40 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30084 & HUDSON RD, 30084@ LAVISTA CROSSING APTS 6 7
06:41 AM 3825 LAVISTA RD ,30084 HUNTINGTON CONDOS 2 9
06:46 AM  ANDERSON PL ,30033 & HUDSON WOODS TRL ,30033 1 10
06:48 AM 3047 WINDFIELD CIR, 30084 1 11
06:55 AM 2618 PANGBORN RD, 30033 1 12
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: OAK GROVE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 305.803

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 3



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (092)

Route #: 092

Driver: Bus #:

RT-092 SAGAMORE HILLS SCHOLARS TO OAK GROVE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

06:16 AM BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 & BRIARCLIFF CIR, 30329 @ VILLA APTS

06:23 AM  JAN HILL LA, 30329 & BERKELEY LN NE, 30329

06:28 AM 2595 CLAIRMONT RD NE, 30329

06:29 AM BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 & PARSON LANE @ CARRAMORE LANDING TOWNH
06:32 AM  AUDUBON BRIARCLIFF APTS (BRIARCLIFF ENTRANCE)

06:33 AM 3000 BRIARCLIFF RD ,30329 ST CLAIR APTS

06:34 AM BRIARCLIFF RD ,30329 & MOUNT ROYAL DR ,30329

=
=

P PR R RPRNONRPR
'—\
w

06:35 AM 1886 TIMOTHY DR, 30329 15
06:40 AM N DRUID HILLS RD @ MADISON APTS ENTRANCE 16
06:51 AM 2109 CLAIRMONT RD, 30033 17
06:54 AM  ARROWHEAD TRL ,30345 & ALDERBROOK RD ,30345 18
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: OAK GROVE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 305.804

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 4



